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MCO IP69k – 防水ハウジング 
DNT 屋外アプリケーション
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デジタルネットワーク | 屋外配線ソリューションの需要は衰えることなく増加してい
ます。これは、デジタル化に不可欠な現代のネットワーク技術とIPインターフェース
技術によるものです。これらの技術は、監視カメラ、センサー、デジタル交通標識の
ネットワーク化と展開、および無線アクセスポイントの実現を可能にします。

METZ CONNECT Outdoor | 当社のMCO IP69k保護筐体は、屋外での永久接続に
信頼性の高い保護を提供します。これらの筐体は、完全な防塵・防水性能を備える
だけでなく、オゾン、紫外線、塩水にも耐性があります。さらに、高温、強い振
動、高圧ジェット洗浄にも耐え、外部干渉から信頼性の高い保護を提供します。柔
軟で取り付けが簡単なソリューションは、現場組み立てケーブル、事前組み立て
パッチケーブル、光ファイバー（FO）接続を収容し保護するように特別に設計され
ています。

柔軟性と信頼性 | 当社の屋外用保護ハウジングは、あらゆる用途に対応可能な3種類
のバージョンをご用意しており、実践におけるあらゆる応用シーンをカバーしていま
す。3種類の保護ハウジングは、自由な設置に加え、壁面、DINレール、クイック、
ポール取り付けに対応するように特別に設計されています。さらに、壁面またはハウ
ジングの配線通過用ソリューションもご用意しています。付属のアダプタープレート
により、フィールド組み立てケーブルの収容・保護や、事前組み立てパッチケーブル
および光ファイバー（FO）接続の対応など、さまざまなモジュール、プラグインコネ
クタ、ケーブルコネクタとの組み合わせが無限に可能です。

MCO IP69k – 防水ハウジング DNT* 屋外アプリケーション

*DNT = Data Network Technology



Structure

M32 パイプ
フランジ

保護カバー 

アダプタープレート

マウンティングプレート

汎用性が高く、柔軟に応用可能です。  

M32 ケーブルグランド

M32 パイプ マウンティングブラケット

IP69K, IP67、IP66 防塵・防水オゾン、紫
外線、塩水に耐性あり

耐高圧、耐熱。耐震  

MC module Keystone Fiber optic (FO)
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Compatibility – Fiber optic (FO) adapter plate
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Fiber optic (FO) adapters

PRODUCT NAME FEATURES P/N

A OpDAT adapter  
LC-Duplex OS2

single 15090074-I

PU 50 15090074-50

A OpDAT adapter  
LC-Duplex

OM4 15090075-I

OM4, PU 50 15090075-50

OM5 1509007M-I

A OpDAT adapter  
LC-Duplex APC OS2

single 15090076-I

PU 50 15090076-50

A OpDAT adapter  
LC-Duplex OM3

single 15090077-I

PU 50 15090077-50

A OpDAT adapter  
LC-Duplex

MM 1509007B-I

PRODUCT NAME FEATURES P/N

B OpDAT adapter  
LC-D APC OS2

Inside shutter 1509007G-I

C OpDAT adapter  
SC-Simplex APC OS2

single 1509001A-I

C OpDAT adapter  
SC-Simplex UPC OS2

single 1509001B-I

C OpDAT adapter  
SC-Simplex

OM3 1509001C-I

OM4 1509001D-I

C OpDAT adapter  
SC-Simplex APC OS2

with shutter 1509001H-I

C OpDAT adapter  
SC-Simplex OM5

OM5 1509001M-I

D OpDAT adapter 
E2000-Simplex

OM4 1509005G-I

OM5 1509005M-I

OS2 15090058-I

APC OS2 15090059-I

Adapter plate Fiber optic (FO)



11METZ CONNECT – MCO IP69k - protective housing for DNT outdoor applications 

PRODUCT NAME FEATURES P/N

E
OpDAT adapter 
E2000-Duplex  
with Snap-In mounting 

OS2 1509005B-I

APC OS2 1509005C-I

F
OpDAT adapter 
E2000-Duplex with  
flange mounting 

APC OS2 1509005F-I

G OpDAT adapter  
MTP® Type A 

OM3 1509005MA-I

OM4 1509007MA-I

OM5 1509008MA-I

APC OS2 1509009MA-I

G OpDAT adapter  
MTP® Type B

OM5 1509008MB-I

OM4 1509007MB-I

1

OpDAT FAST TM Hybrid 
Connector kit  
LC PC OM3/OM4  
for buffers

PU 10 1509MAJO0010-E

PU 20  
incl. tool

1509MAJO002C-E

PU 100  
incl. tool

1509MAJO010C-E

1

OpDAT FAST TM Hybrid 
Connector kit  
LC PC OM3/OM4  
for cable

PU 10 1509MKJO0010-E

PU 20  
incl. tool

1509MKJO002C-E

PU 100  
incl. tool

1509MKJO010C-E

1

OpDAT FAST TM Hybrid 
Connector kit  
LC APC OS2  
for buffers

PU 10 1509QAJA0010-E

PU 20  
incl. tool

1509QAJA002C-E

PU 100  
incl. tool

1509QAJA010C-E

1

OpDAT FAST TM Hybrid 
Connector kit  
LC UPC OS2  
for buffers

PU 10 1509QAJO0010-E

PU 20  
incl. tool

1509QAJO002C-E

PU 100  
incl. tool

1509QAJO010C-E

1

OpDAT FAST TM Hybrid 
Connector kit  
LC APC OS2  
for cable

PU 10 1509QKJA0010-E

PU 20  
incl. tool

1509QKJA002C-E

PU 100  
incl. tool

1509QKJA010C-E

1

OpDAT FAST TM Hybrid 
Connector kit  
LC UPC OS2  
for cable

PU 10 1509QKJO0010-E

PU 20  
incl. tool

1509QKJO002C-E

PU 100  
incl. tool

1509QKJO010C-E

PRODUCT NAME FEATURES P/N

2

OpDAT FAST TM Hybrid 
Connector kit  
SC PC OM3/OM4 
for buffers

PU 10 1509MAEO0010-E

PU 20  
incl. tool

1509MAEO002C-E

PU 100  
incl. tool

1509MAEO010C-E

2

OpDAT FAST TM Hybrid 
Connector kit  
SC PC OM3/OM4  
for cable

PU 10 1509MKEO0010-E

PU 20  
incl. tool

1509MKEO002C-E

PU 100  
incl. tool

1509MKEO010C-E

2

OpDAT FAST TM Hybrid 
Connector kit  
SC APC OS2  
for buffers

PU 10 1509QAEA0010-E

PU 20  
incl. tool

1509QAEA002C-E

PU 100  
incl. tool

1509QAEA010C-E

2

OpDAT FAST TM Hybrid 
Connector kit  
SC UPC OS2  
for buffers

PU 10 1509QAEO0010-E

PU 20  
incl. tool

1509QAEO002C-E

PU 100  
incl. tool

1509QAEO010C-E

2

OpDAT FAST TM Hybrid 
Connector kit  
SC APC OS2  
for cable

PU 10 1509QKEA0010-E

PU 20  
incl. tool

1509QKEA002C-E

PU 100  
incl. tool

1509QKEA010C-E

2

OpDAT FAST TM Hybrid 
Connector kit  
SC UPC OS2  
for cable

PU 10 1509QKEO0010-E

PU 20  
incl. tool

1509QKEO002C-E

PU 100  
incl. tool

1509QKEO010C-E
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*can only be used in combination with split seal 895154-I and a cable  
  diameter between 6 mm and 15 mm. This reduces the protection  
  class to IP66. For more information, see page 17.
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Compatibility – without adapter plate

Without using adapter plates

RJ45 adapter

RJ45-jack

CU cable connectors

M12

Fiber optic (FO) adapters

PRODUCT NAME FEATURES P/N

A E-DAT Industry RJ45 
adapter insert

- 1401200810MI

B E-DAT Industry RJ45 field 
jack insert Cat. 6 Class EA

T568A 1401100810MI

T568B 1401800810MI

PROFINET 1401900810MI

C Cable connectors Class EA 180° 130863-04-E

D Cable connectors Class FA - 130863-02-E

E M12 jack X-coded IP67, 
field-configurable

without flange MMF881A315

with flange MMF881A315-0001

E M12 jack D-coded IP67, 
field-configurable

with flange MMF881A115-0001

F M12 connector X-coded 
IP67, Cat.6A

field-configurable, 
straight

MNF881A315-0001

PRODUCT NAME FEATURES P/N

F M12 connector D-coded 
IP67, Cat. 5

field-configurable, 
straight

MNF881A115

F M12 jack D-coded IP67 field-configurable MMF881A115

G OpDAT adapter  
SC-Simplex APC OS2

single 1509001A-I

G OpDAT adapter  
SC-Simplex UPC OS2

single 1509001B-I

G OpDAT adapter  
SC-Simplex

OM3 1509001C-I

OM4 1509001D-I

G OpDAT adapter  
SC-Simplex APC OS2

with shutter 1509001H-I

G OpDAT adapter  
SC-Simplex OM5

single 1509001M-I

H OpDAT Industry LC-D 
adapter insert

Multimode (MM) 1402300820MI

Singlemode (SM) 1402L00820MI
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PRODUCT NAME FEATURES P/N

2 RJ45 field plug pro 

C6A 130E405032-E

C6A ,PU 100 130E405032-K

40G 130H405032-E

25G 130G405032-E

C5 PROFINET 130E405032PE

3 E-DAT Industry 
RJ45 field plug 

Cat.6 Class EA 1401405012-I

PROFINET 1401405012PI

4 E-DAT field plug short Cat.6 Class EA 1401400812-E

5 E-DAT Industry connector Cat.6 Class EA 1401505012-E

6 E-DAT Industry connector Cat.6 Class EA 1401505010-E

7

OpDAT FAST TM Hybrid 
Connector kit  
SC PC OM3/OM4  
for buffers

PU 10 1509MAEO0010-E

PU 20  
incl. tool 1509MAEO002C-E

PU 100  
incl. tool 1509MAEO010C-E

7

OpDAT FAST TM Hybrid 
Connector kit  
SC PC OM3/OM4  
for cable

PU 10 1509MKEO0010-E

PU 20  
incl. tool 1509MKEO002C-E

PU 100  
incl. tool 1509MKEO010C-E

7

OpDAT FAST TM Hybrid 
Connector kit  
SC APC OS2  
for buffers

PU 10 1509QAEA0010-E

PU 20  
incl. tool 1509QAEA002C-E

PU 100  
incl. tool 1509QAEA010C-E

7

OpDAT FAST TM Hybrid 
Connector kit  
SC UPC OS2  
for buffers

PU 10 1509QAEO0010-E

PU 20  
incl. tool 1509QAEO002C-E

PU 100  
incl. tool 1509QAEO010C-E

7

OpDAT FAST TM Hybrid 
Connector kit  
SC APC OS2  
for cable

PU 10 1509QKEA0010-E

PU 20  
incl. tool 1509QKEA002C-E

PU 100  
incl. tool 1509QKEA010C-E

7

OpDAT FAST TM Hybrid 
Connector kit  
SC UPC OS2  
for cable

PU 10 1509QKEO0010-E

PU 20  
incl. tool 1509QKEO002C-E

PU 100  
incl. tool 1509QKEO010C-E

PRODUCT NAME FEATURES P/N

8

OpDAT FAST TM Hybrid 
Connector kit  
LC PC OM3/OM4  
for buffers

PU 10 1509MAJO0010-E

PU 20  
incl. tool 1509MAJO002C-E

PU 100  
incl. tool 1509MAJO010C-E

8

OpDAT FAST TM Hybrid 
Connector kit  
LC PC OM3/OM4  
for cable

PU 10 1509MKJO0010-E

PU 20  
incl. tool 1509MKJO002C-E

PU 100  
incl. tool 1509MKJO010C-E

8

OpDAT FAST TM Hybrid 
Connector kit LC  
APC OS2  
for buffers

PU 10 1509QAJA0010-E

PU 20  
incl. tool 1509QAJA002C-E

PU 100  
incl. tool 1509QAJA010C-E

8

OpDAT FAST TM Hybrid 
Connector kit  
LC UPC OS2  
for buffers

PU 10 1509QAJO0010-E

PU 20  
incl. tool 1509QAJO002C-E

PU 100  
incl. tool 1509QAJO010C-E

8

OpDAT FAST TM Hybrid 
Connector kit  
LC APC OS2  
for cable

PU 10 1509QKJA0010-E

PU 20  
incl. tool 1509QKJA002C-E

PU 100  
incl. tool 1509QKJA010C-E

8

OpDAT FAST TM Hybrid 
Connector kit  
LC UPC OS2  
for cable

PU 10 1509QKJO0010-E

PU 20  
incl. tool 1509QKJO002C-E

PU 100  
incl. tool 1509QKJO010C-E
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Application examples –  set with mounting bracket

Quick assembly

Wall mounting

Carrier rail mounting

Click



15METZ CONNECT – MCO IP69k - protective housing for DNT outdoor applications 

Application example – for wall and housing bushing  

Wall mounting

Mast mounting
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Application examples

Moving the active components
e.g. surveillance camera or wireless access point

CCTV

Cable extension
e.g. cable too short

CCTV

Repair
e. g. defective cable

CCTV

CCTV

Reduction of the cable diameter
e. g. too rigid, fixed cable
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Notes on the protection of patch cables
The MCO IP69k protective housing for outdoor applica-
tions can be used to protect numerous interfaces as well as 
patch cable connections. Since RJ45 plugs cannot be passed 

through the seals included in the scope of delivery due to their 
dimensions, a remedy must be found.

The use of the split seal reduces the degree of protection to IP66 from IP69k.

Alternatively, we offer a split seal for patch cables (895154-I), 
which can be widened accordingly to allow the RJ45 connector 
to pass through. Consequently, patch cable connections can be 
protected without having to disconnect the connected RJ45 

plug first. However, it is important to note that the use of the 
split seal for patch cables (895154-I) reduces the protection 
class from IP69k to IP66, which is why we only recommend 
this alternative option to a limited extent.

Furthermore, it should be taken into account that only cables suitable for outdoor installation may be used in outdoor areas, 
such as our patch cable RJ45 6kV Flex500 Outdoor AWG 24 (13084F3000-E).

IP69K

IP66

To ensure IP69k protection, it is recommended to disconnect one side of the patch cable. 

To be able to maintain the IP69k protection, ideally one plug 
side of the patch cable should be disconnected and replaced 
by a field-terminable plug, such as our C6A RJ45 field plug pro 

(130E405032-E), so that the installation can then be carried out 
according to the installation instructions.
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